
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036414-2023 

Contract

Development of earthworks, landscaping, external
mechanical and electrical works, practice nets area and
new pitches as part of the new cricket facilities at
Farington, Lancashire

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036414
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042351  
Published 11 December 2023, 4:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

Paul Johnstone

Email

paul.johnstone@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036414-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036414-2023
mailto:paul.johnstone@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1772535465

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lancashire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Development of earthworks, landscaping, external mechanical and electrical works,
practice nets area and new pitches as part of the new cricket facilities at Farington,
Lancashire

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Development of earthworks, landscaping, external mechanical and electrical works,
practice nets area and new pitches as part of the new cricket facilities at Farington,
Lancashire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £12,218,993

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Design and build contract for the development of earthworks, landscaping, external
mechanical and electrical works, practice nets area and new pitches as part of the new
cricket facilities at Farington, Lancashire. Contract awarded pursuant to the terms of the
Strategic Partnership Agreement (SPA) dated 20th December 2012, entered into between
the Council and Eric Wright Group. The SPA was the subject of a competitive tender
procedure conducted in accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2006 (then in
force) and confirmed in a Contract Notice published in the OJEU on 8th March 2012 (ref.
2012/S 470-0771170).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Contract directly awarded pursuant to the terms of the Strategic Partnership Agreement
(SPA) dated 20th December 2012, entered into between the Council and Eric Wright
Group. The SPA was the subject of a competitive tender procedure conducted in
accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2006 (then in force) and confirmed in a
Contract Notice published in the OJEU on 8th March 2012 (ref. 2012/S 470-0771170).

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2011/S 217-353851

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:353851-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ERIC WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Sceptre House, Sceptre Way, Bamber Bridge, Preston, Lancashire, PR1 6AW

Preston

PR1 6AW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Companies House

0190204

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £12,218,993

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,218,993



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contract falls outside the scope of the application of the Public Contracts Regulations
2015.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://courttribunalfinder.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://courttribunalfinder.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-10-12T05:02:35+0100
	TCPDF




